Schedule and Strategy Update on Text Amendments
Transportation, Planning and Development
Committee
►May 6, 2024
Text Amendment Updates
Agenda
➢Clean-up Text Amendment
➢By the Numbers

• Addresses old land use policy by updating the entire city at once (65% of
our community has outdated land use policy.
⊲ Place Type designations provide guidance for:
• Mix and proportions of land use + Building form and design
• Mobility and parking
• Open space
cltgov.me/cltfuture
Refining the 2040 Policy Map
Total Change: 6% of Policy Map Refined
External Engagement
• Input = 42 Workshops, 42 Focus Areas
• Community-Driven Revisions
• Balancing Priorities
• Confirming the Vision
• Enhancing Activity Centers
• Alignment with Vision & Values
• Refined 1% of Policy Map
Internal Engagement
• Input = Partners (Alignment Rezoning, Corridors of
Opportunity, Strategic Investment Areas, Park & Rec,
Catawba Lands Conservancy, Centralina Council)
• Technical Revisions
• Translation corrections
• Edge refinements
• Data updates
• Improved accuracy
• Refined 5% of Policy Map
cltgov.me/cltfuture
Refining the 2040 Policy Map
Adopted Policy Map Revised Policy Map
External Engagement
2A: Support Centers
3B: Policy Manual
      (Future Change)
Internal Engagement
1: UDO Coord. (Campus)
2B & 3A:
     ARZ Coord. (Entitlements)
4: ARZ Coord. (Edges)
Revised 2040
Policy Map
Total Change: 6%*
*Revisions highlighted
in yellow
Reflects External &
Internal Engagement
cltgov.me/cltfuture
Policy Map Manual
• Policy Map Overview
• Place Types
• Preferred Adjacencies
• Policy Map + UDO Zoning Districts
• Policy Map Updates
1. Planning Related Updates
2. Minor Map Amendments (via Rezonings)
3. Major Map Amendments
CLTFUTURE2040.COM
CAP Phase 1 Engagement
Next Steps
Timeline
REVISED POLICY MAP &
MANUAL
Ph. 3 CAP ENGAGEMENT
SPRING ‘24
1st Draft Revised Policy Map + Manual
• 90-day Public Comment Period
Youth Community Planning Day
ARZ Community Workshops
CAP Pop-Up Events
SUMMER ‘24
CAP Focus Groups (UNCC Partnership)
City of Charlotte Staff Workshops
FALL ‘24